# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750249

S	UBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
N	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY (ASSIGNEE), TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR previously recorded on Reel 046531 Frame 0063. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the OF ITS ENTIRE INTEREST.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YU TIAN	09/27/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YUJET INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	3501 THE CENTER, 99 QUEEN'S ROAD	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16033063

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9493872885

Email: inbox@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37917-004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=yujet name change-signed\_37917-004US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050609 FRAME: 0811

505703439

#### 505032162 08/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5078913

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YU TIAN	07/25/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YUJET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	3501 THE CENTER, 99 QUEEN'S ROAD
City:	CENTRAL
State/Country:	HONG KONG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16033063

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-387-2885 Email: inbox@wpatca.com

**Correspondent Name:** WPAT PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37917-004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT-BATTERY MODULE SURFING APPARTUS HAVING THE SAME#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050609 FRAME: 0812



# **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 2, 2018

PTAS

WPAT PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660 505032162

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/01/2018 REEL/FRAME: 046531/0063

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 37917-004US

ASSIGNOR:

TIAN, YU DOC DATE: 07/25/2018

ASSIGNEE:

YUJET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 3501 THE CENTER, 99 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16033063 FILING DATE: 07/11/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BATTERY MODULE AND SURFING APPARATUS HAVING THE SAME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), Yu TIAN, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

# BATTERY MODULE AND SURFING APPARATUS HAVING THE SAME

(bereinafter referred to as the	INVENTION) for which an app	lication for United States I	Letters Patent /Utility Patent
is executed on even date herew			
☐ United States Design I		U	
was			
executed on:			
☐ filed on:07/11/2018	Serial No.:16/033,6	063	
established by PCT In	ternational Patent Application	No.: filed:	designating the
United States of America			
☐ issued on	as U.S. Patent No.;_		
WHEREAS, YUJET INT The Center, 99 Queen's Road, entire right, title and interest in	ERNATIONAL CORPORA Central, Hong Kong hereinaft and to the same in the United	er referred to as ASSIGNEE	s, is desirous of acquiring the
NOW, THEREPORE, for ASSIGNOR, by these presents of and to said INVENTION and a Patent granted on any division terms for which the same may	pplication throughout the Un continuation continuation in	to said ASSIGNEE, the entitled States of America, in part and reissue of said at	ire right, title, and interest in actuding any and all Letters oplication for the full term or
ASSIGNOR further coverage or entered into which would co	ints that no assignments, sale, inflict with this Assignment;	agreement or encumbran	ce has been or will be made
filing, prosecution and mainte said INVENTION, including adsaid INVENTION, all without if ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identificancerning the INVENTION that testimony on behalf of ASSIGmaintenance, litigation and dinstrument. ASSIGNOR'S obadministrators and other legal ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby and all Letters Patent referred	ditional documents that may buther consideration. ASSIGN ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATI	iny other patent applications required to affirm the reason agrees, without NEE at ASSIGNEE'S requestission or control, and to prequired of ASSIGNOR in tion or patent encompassment shall extend to Assignments and the compassment shall extend to Assignments as ASSIGNEE of the entire right.	n(s) in the United States for ights of ASSIGNEE in and to further consideration and a t documents and information ovide further assurances and respect of the prosecution ed within the terms of this SSIGNOR'S heirs, executors and Trademarks to issue any ht, title and interest in and to
the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole successors, to the full end of same would have been held by	the term for which such Lette	ers Patent may be granted	, as fully and entirely as the
Assignor Name		ddress	
TIAN, Yu	_ \	501 The Center, 99 Queen	a's Road
8	- / <b>A</b> 11	lentral long Kong	

1